REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TYPIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this

APRIL 1970

Netween TOM C. PEMBERTON and GERTRUDE A. PEMBERTON, husband and wife

hereinafter called the "soller," and MICHAEL HARDER, a single man

hereinafter called the "purchaser,"

WITNESSET That the seller agrees to sell to the purchaser and the purchaser agrees to purchase from the seller the following described real estat. with the appurtenances, in SKAMANIA County, State of Washington:

All that portion of the Northeast Quarter of the southwest Quarter (NE% SW%) of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 E. W.M., lying east of the center of the Channel of the North Fork and north of the center of the channel of the East Fork of the Washougal River.

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows: The purchase price is SIXTY THOUSAND and been paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the balance of said purchase price shall he paid as follows:) Dollars have

---- \$400,00 or more at purchaser's uption, on or before the) Dollars, MAY and FOUR HUNDRED and no/100------(\$400.00) Dollars, or more at purchaser's option, on or before the Inst day of each succeeding cale dar month until the balance of said purchase price shall have been fully paid. The purchaser further agrees to pay interest on the diminishing balance of said purchase price at the rate of 7.50% per cent per annum from the / day of AFRIL , 19 74, which interest shall be deducted from each installment payment and the balance of each payment applied in reduction of principal. All payments to be made hereunder shall be made at

or at such other place as the seller may direct in writing.

Purchaser herein has the right to prepay the interest on this contract, at his option, at anytime during the life of this contract,

Seller herein agrees to grant a two (2) acre deed release to purchaser herein upon the payment of \$20,000.00 to principal of this contract, said amount being in addition to regular monthly payments and said two acres to be without buildings. Additional deed releases will be granted from seller to purchaser upon the

payment of \$4,000.00 per acre to contract principal, said amount

As reterred to in this contract, date of closing shall be. April 1.1.1974.

As reterred to in this contract, date of closing shall be. April 1.1.1974.

(1) The purchaser assumes and agrees to pay before definquency all taxis and assessments that may as between granter and grantee the contract or other encumbrance, or has assumed payment of or agreed to purchase has assumed payment of any mortgage, contract to grantee agrees to pay the same before definquency.

(3) The purchaser agrees will the purchase pulse is fully useful to keep the hulldings now, and bereafter plant on said real estate.

l estate, the purchaser agrees to pay the same before delinquency.

(2) The purchaser agrees, until the purchase price is fully paid, to keep the buildings now, and hereafter placial on faid real estate, the actual cash value thereof against loss or damage by both fire and windstorm in a company acceptable to the sell, and for seller's benefit, as his interest ray appear, and to pay all premiums therefor and to deliver all policies and renewals thereof to seller.

the relier.

(3) The purchaser agrees that full inspection of said real estate hr, been made and that neither the seller nor his assigns shall be held to any covenant, respecting the condition of any improvements there is nor shall the purchaser or seller or the usigns of either be held to any covenant or agreement for alterations, improvements or repairs unless the covenant or agreement relied or is contained herein or is in writing and attached to and roade a part of this contract.

in Writing and attached to and made a part of this contract.

(4) The purchaser assumes all hazards of damage to or destruction of any improvements now on said real estate or hereafter placed constitute a failure of consideration. In case any part thereof for public use; and agrees that no such damage distriction or taking thall remaining after payment of reasonable expenses of proturing the same shall be paid to the seller and applied of procuring the first payment of the condemnation award price herein unless the seller elects to allow the purchaser to apply all or a portion of such to demnation award by the remaining after payments dringed by such taking. In case of damage or destruction from a pertil insured against, the proceeds of such Laprovennics within a reasonable time, unless purchaser elects that said proceeds shall be paid to the seller for application on the

(5) The atlier has deligrand, or agrees to deliver within 15 days of the date of closing, a purchaser's policy of title insurance in standard form, or a commitment tenter, issued by fransamerica little interants Company, insuring the purchaser to the full amount of said purchase price against loss or damage by reason of defect in seller's title to said real estate as of the date of closing and containing no

a. Printed general exceptions appearing in said policy form;
b. Liens or encumbrances which by the terms of this contract the purchaser is to assume, or as to which the conveyance hereunder is to be made subject; and

as to be made subject; and

c. Any existing contract or contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, and any mortgage or other obligation, which seller by this contract agrees to pay, none of which for the purpose of this paingraph (5) shall be deemed defects in seller's little.

cin moden which belier is purchasing said will colored by a second and with the terms thereof, and remove to referable, and any payments of made chall coatnet in o or any mortgage or other obligation, which seller is to pay (ther lightes to upon default, the purchaser shall have the right to under a payment a part felling due the seller under this confinct.

(7) The celler agrees, upon receiving full payment of the payment and interest in the manner above specified, to execute and deliver to purchaser a statutory warranty deed to said stall state, coping any port thereof installer taken for public use, free of encumbrances except any that may attach after date of closing through any person other than the seller, and subject to the following:

NONE

(8) Unless a different the is provided for herein, the purchaser shall be entitled to possession of said rerl estate on late of closing and to retain possession so long as purchaser is not in default hereunder. The purchaser covenants to keep the buildings any other improvements on said real estate in good repair and not to persalt waste and not to use, or permit the use of, the real exist for any likeral purpose. The purchaser covenants to pay all services, is related on to use, or permit the use of, the real exist for any likeral purpose. The purchaser covenants to pay all services, is related to possession.

(9) In case the purchaser falls to make any payment hereia provided or to maintain insurance, as herein required, the seller may make such payment of effect such insurance, and any amounts so paid by the seller, together with faviers at the rate of 10% per amount thereon from date of payment until repaid, shall be repayable by purchaser on seller's demand, all without prejudice to any other right the seller majent have by reason of such default.

(10) Time is of the essence of this contract, and it is agreed that in case the purchaser sail tell to comply with or perform any condition or agreement bered or to make any payment required thereunder promptly at the time and in the manner herein required, the seller may elect to declare all the purchaser's rights hereunder terminated, and upon his doing so, all payments made by the purchaser hereunder and all improvements placed upon the real estate shall be foreited to the seller as liquidated damages, and the seller interest of any default.

Service upon purchaser of any subsequent default.

Service upon purchaser of all demands, notices or other papers with respect to forfellure and termination of purchaser's rights may be made by Unlined States Mail, postage pre-paid, return receipt requested, directed to the purchaser at his address last known to the seller.

(11) Upon sailer's election to bring suit to enforce any cov man of this contract, including out

made by United States Mail, postage pre-pace, return receipt requested, directed to the purchaser at his address has known to the selection to bring suit to collect any payment required hereunder, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's less and all costs and expenses in connection with such suit, which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

If the seller shall bring suit to procure an adjudication of the termination of the purchaser's rights hereunder, and judgment is so entered, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's fees and all costs and expenses in connection with such suit, and also the reasonable cost of searching records to determine the condition of title rt the date such suit is coronenced, which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

Name MADERED DIR Z VAS RECORDED IN DOOK OF STATE AT PAGE 1544	michaged in any leagurence of accree emerce in se	ica suite				
TRANSACION EXUISE IN Tom Pemberton (SEAR) APP 4 1974 (SEAR) Amount Poid. 2.2. (SEAR) STATE OF WASHINGTON. (SEAR) County of County of County Vigasure County of County Vigasure On this day personally appeared before me Tom C. Pemberton and Gertrude A. Pemberton, h/w to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that They signed the given as their free and voluntary at and deed, for the uses and purposes Thereis annitioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of APRIL 1974. **APPIL 1974. **APPI	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties here	eto have executed	this instrument as of	the date first written above		
TRANSACION FAULE AT THE PERIODE CO. 1. (SEAL) APP 4 1974 Argunt Paid. 2.0. Strate of Washington, Manual Pressure of County frequency of the seal of	No	2435	Mobel		(SPAE)	
APP 4 1974 Amount Paid			N ZOM	CHINATU	(SPAL)	
APR 4 1974 Amount Paid. 22. State of Washington, County of On this day personally appeared before me Tom C. Pemberton and Gertrude A. Pemberton, h/w to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they algaed the sure as There and voluntary at and deed, for the uses and purposes There are no voluntary at and deed, for the	Hemanatin	is TUDIOF 1	Lintend	a Semberto	Tel (BASE)	
County of Skanga's County frequency County of Skandania I Pansamerica Corporation Filed for Record at Request of County of County of Skandania County wash			Ger4mude		4	
County of On this day personally appeared before me Tom C. Pemberton and Sertrude A. Pemberton, h/w to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that threy signed the sum as their free and voluntary at and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of APRIL 1974. Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Transamerica Corporation LIRED S. Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Transamerica Corporation LIRED S. Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation LIRED S. Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of The State of Washington, A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of The State of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, The State of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, The State of Transamerica Corporation Notary Public is and for the State of Washington, The State of Transa	Amount Paid	20 -	······································	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(SYAL)	
On this day preserably appeared before me Tom C. Pemberton and Gertrude A. Pemberton, h/w to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they algaed the sure as their free and voluntary at and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of APRIL 1974. Motary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at A Service of SEAMANIA A Service of Transamerica Corporation Filed for Record at Request of INDIRECTION Address. Address. RECORDED IN BOOK AS RECORDED IN BOOK AS RECORDED IN BOOK AS RECORDED OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHA	Sklaman'a Co	unity Treasurer		- A - N		
to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the sum as their free and voluntary ast and deed, for the uses and purposes therefore mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of APRIL 1974. **Notory Public in and for the State of Washington, residing of Assertice of Washington, residing of Assertice of Transamerica Corporation **Instrument of Washington, Presiding of Country of Skaalania (Country That The Within Mastrument, of Washington, Instrument, of Grand Assertice of Country Washington, Instrument, of Grand Assertice of Country, Washington, Instrument, of Skaalania Country, Washington, Address RECORDED: **RECORDED:** **RECORDED:* **RECORDED:**	County of Chack Brown Blocks	by J. Dally	za, Dyo	_ 7		
to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the sum as their free and voluntary ast and deed, for the uses and purposes therefore mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of APRIL 1974. **Notory Public in and for the State of Washington, residing of Assertice of Washington, residing of Assertice of Transamerica Corporation **Instrument of Washington, Presiding of Country of Skaalania (Country That The Within Mastrument, of Washington, Instrument, of Grand Assertice of Country Washington, Instrument, of Grand Assertice of Country, Washington, Instrument, of Skaalania Country, Washington, Address RECORDED: **RECORDED:** **RECORDED:* **RECORDED:**	On this day personally superred before me	Ton C.	Pemberton a	nd Gertrude A.	Pemberton, h	/w
Therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official scal this day of APRIL 1974. Motory Public in and for the Stafe of Washington, residing at Country of Skanania Country That The Withing Transamerica Corporation Filed for Record at Request of Name Manne Mann						
Transamerica Corporation Filed for Record at Request of Name Manne M						
TPHISAMELER TO THE TOTAL T					and and mid purposes	
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Carly State of Washingt	7.30	1.00	day of	APRIL 1974.	r.	
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at State of Wa			un, 01	42		
TPAIRSANDEPIER TITLE TREATER TO SATISFACE VACUUM TO FERMINATE THE VITTIN INSTRUMENT OF VRITING, FILED BY. A Service of Transamerica Corporation INTRUMENT OF VRITING, FILED BY. INDIRECTIVE AND A SECONDED IN BOOK OF SECONDED IN SECONDED OF SECONDED IN BOOK OF SECONDED IN SECONDED	PH 133	6	100	er /2 (asper	timber and the second	
TPATERINE TITLE TO SUPPLIES TO STATE OF	A Committee Allendary	(a)	Notary Public	in and for the State of Was	ungton,	
TPAIRSAINEFICE TIPE INSUPANCE GO *INTERIOR OF SKAAANIA FOR SKALANIA FOR SKAAANIA F	Constitution of the second		residing at(settle Theor	K Kint Kanan amanan	
TPAIRSAINEFICE TIPE INSUPANCE GO *INTERIOR OF SKAAANIA FOR SKALANIA FOR SKAAANIA F	The same of the sa				ortina de la companya de la company	
TPAIRSAINEFICE TIPE INSUPANCE GO *INTERIOR OF SKAAANIA FOR SKALANIA FOR SKAAANIA F	The state of the s			'7729	A	
A Service of Transamerica Corporation I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MITHIN INSTRUMENT OF WRITING, FILED BY SILL COLL COLL INDIRECT SILL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL C	Emmanagement and the first	TO CHE WAY	nne De	******************	********	
A Service of Transamerica Corporation INSTRUMENT OF WRITING, FIRED BY SERED E Name None None Recorded in Dook Recorded in Dook Recorded in Dook Recorded of Skamania County, Washa	#1.5118225181859.4f2K8-852862	engan d	HASSES COLUMN	COUNTY OF SKALAN	SKI KEGOKOER'S USE.	Ü
Name Note the part of the par	A Service of		9	•		
Filed for Record at Request of Name Name Note: The content of t	Transamerica Corporation		, a A	:		
Name Notes and the Notes are conded in book of an indirect, or records of skamalia county, wash			· //	- Co Co Co	Comment	
Name WAS RECORDED IN DOOK AT PAGE 15 THE RECORDED: WAS RECORDED OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHA	Filed for Record at Request of	, 2	,	de Lancace	206	
Name WAS RECORDED IN DOOK AT PAGE 15 THE RECORDED: WAS RECORDED OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHA			- F	1 8:35 v ()	110 70	0
Address OF SKAMANA COUNTY, WASH	Name a	a to the state of		WAS been norm to no	20 66	Ç
Address RECORDE OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASIA	Lydino	Martin Company		or XC cont	AT MADE VIEW	.,
The state of the s	Address	A	Beterester	RECORDS OF SKAMAN	A COUNTY, WASH	э.
	City and State	-	i i	Jeggs,	CI-ENDER	

MAHLED